
 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Individual Results 

 Mens Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club Accuracy Art. Bait  112g Total 

 1 27 Nick Allsworth  OSAC Beach 98.04% 98.06% 96.79% 292.88% 
 2 32 Mike Bailey Bunbury  85.62% 95.90% 96.79% 278.31% 
 3 3 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 90.85% 90.77% 96.00% 277.62% 
 4 23 Jeff Hewton OSAC Beach 87.58% 83.86% 89.85% 261.29% 
 5 29 Kevin Hughes Bunbury  80.39% 87.47% 86.43% 254.29% 
 6 1 Malcolm Harris  Surfcasters 51.63% 100.00% 100.00% 251.63% 
 7 19 Scott Rolls Melville 62.75% 88.06% 85.85% 236.66% 
 8 2 Scott Maloney Surfcasters 58.82% 88.30% 87.37% 234.49% 
 9 26 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 73.20% 80.35% 80.16% 233.71% 
 10 7 Peter Pekaar Surfcasters 63.40% 78.13% 87.94% 229.47% 
 11 31 Rory King  Bunbury  30.07% 87.30% 99.52% 216.88% 
 12 20 Jason Pember Melville 50.33% 81.36% 79.01% 210.69% 
 13 25 Joe Horvath OSAC Beach 60.13% 68.83% 70.13% 199.09% 
 14 5 Andrew Aubrey Surfcasters 39.22% 81.46% 77.55% 198.23% 
 15 24 Ric Cameron OSAC Beach 45.10% 71.09% 71.04% 187.22% 
 16 4 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 33.33% 67.72% 65.47% 166.52% 
 17 30 Stuart Plummer Bunbury  40.52% 62.48% 22.99% 125.99% 
 18 33 Chas Riegert Bunbury  71.24% 52.55% 0.00% 123.79% 
 19 28 Joe Pullella OSAC Beach 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 
 20 22 Tony Ong OSAC Beach 58.17% 0.00% 0.00% 58.17% 
 21 6 Eric Parker  Surfcasters 44.44% 0.00% 0.00% 44.44% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Individual Results 

 Ladies Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club Accuracy Art. Bait  112g Total 

 1 34 Janet Hughes Bunbury  100.00% 100.00% 91.97% 291.97% 
 2 44 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 98.23% 88.90% 94.98% 282.12% 
 3 16 Vix Alexander Surfcasters 60.18% 92.92% 100.00% 253.09% 
 4 35 Paula Hughes Bunbury  43.36% 88.72% 93.41% 225.49% 
 5 18 Wendy Hansen Surfcasters 64.60% 64.11% 79.89% 208.60% 
 6 36 Wendy Bockman Bunbury  36.28% 0.00% 0.00% 36.28% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Individual Results 

 Veterans Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club Accuracy Art. Bait  112g Total 

 1 42 George Holman Surfcasters 99.29% 100.00% 100.00% 299.29% 
 2 11 Garry Gildersleeves Surfcasters 100.00% 90.40% 88.47% 278.87% 
 3 40 Ian Cook Surfcasters 91.49% 87.48% 81.72% 260.69% 
 4 8 Bob Henderson Surfcasters 87.94% 82.08% 78.64% 248.67% 
 5 21 Mick Burgin  Melville 73.05% 84.24% 84.28% 241.58% 
 6 39 Malcolm Head Surfcasters 87.94% 70.69% 72.81% 231.44% 
 7 10 Allan Jones Surfcasters 65.96% 78.67% 76.25% 220.88% 
 8 12 Trevor Stam Surfcasters 97.87% 55.49% 45.59% 198.95% 
 9 9 Peter Osborne Surfcasters 77.30% 79.84% 37.13% 194.28% 
 10 41 George Raftis Surfcasters 29.79% 70.11% 69.53% 169.43% 
 11 43 John Crompton Surfcasters 39.72% 28.07% 57.06% 124.85% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Individual Results 

 Juniors Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club Accuracy Art. Bait  112g Total 

 1 14 Andrew Pekaar Surfcasters 88.10% 100.00% 86.12% 274.21% 
 2 15 Stephen Pekaar Surfcasters 28.57% 29.31% 100.00% 157.89% 
 3 13 Andrew Stoeckel Surfcasters 100.00% 38.06% 0.00% 138.06% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Individual Results 

 Mini Juniors  Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club Accuracy Art. Bait  112g Total 

 1 37 Emily Hughes Bunbury  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 300.00% 
 2 38 Jessica Hughes Bunbury  100.00% 32.81% 65.54% 198.36% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 

 Mens Team Results Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran 1 Club Name   Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 22 Tony Ong 58.17% 89.00% 81.64% 228.81% 
 23 Jeff Hewton 87.58% 83.48% 40.67% 211.73% 
 24 Ric Cameron 45.10% 72.85% 61.53% 179.48% 
 25 Joe Horvath 60.13% 76.92% 65.91% 202.97% 
 26 Tony D'Alonzo 73.20% 77.61% 76.58% 227.39% 
 27 Nick Allsworth  98.04% 97.31% 87.76% 283.11% 
 28 Joe Pullella 100.00% 65.61% 89.25% 254.85% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 1408.86 

 Ran 2 Club Name   Surfcasting & Angling Club (1) 
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 1 Malcolm Harris  51.63% 77.44% 90.73% 219.80% 
 2 Scott Maloney 58.82% 91.24% 74.72% 224.78% 
 3 Mark Hansen 90.85% 89.86% 42.43% 223.14% 
 4 Peter Stoeckel 33.33% 81.58% 60.91% 175.82% 
 5 Andrew Aubrey 39.22% 74.78% 74.41% 188.41% 
 6 Eric Parker  44.44% 73.47% 80.96% 198.88% 
 7 Peter Pekaar 63.40% 74.47% 82.23% 220.10% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 1275.12 

 Ran 3 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club  
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 29 Kevin Hughes 80.39% 86.27% 83.22% 249.88% 
 30 Stuart Plummer 40.52% 67.47% 62.98% 170.97% 
 31 Rory King  30.07% 82.20% 87.98% 200.25% 
 32 Mike Bailey 85.62% 85.72% 92.77% 264.11% 
 33 Chas Riegert 71.24% 100.00% 100.00% 271.24% 
 0   
 0   
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 1156.45 

 Ran 4 Club Name   Melville Amateur Angling Club  
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 19 Scott Rolls 62.75% 40.74% 75.80% 179.29% 
 20 Jason Pember 50.33% 64.47% 73.05% 187.85% 
 0   
 0   
 0   
 0   
 0   
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 367.14% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 

 Ladies Team Results Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran 1 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club  
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 34 Janet Hughes 100.00% 49.97% 79.63% 229.60% 
 35 Paula Hughes 43.36% 44.63% 73.92% 161.91% 
 36 Wendy Bockman 36.28% 85.79% 82.68% 204.75% 
 0   0.00% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 596.25% 

 Ran 2 Club Name   Surfcasting & Angling Club (1) 
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 16 Vix Alexander 60.18% 100.00% 98.92% 259.09% 
 18 Wendy Hansen 64.60% 64.89% 67.72% 197.20% 
 0   0.00% 
 0   0.00% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 456.30% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 

 Veterans Team Results Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran 1 Club Name   Surfcasting & Angling Club (1) 
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 8 Bob Henderson 87.94% 90.86% 76.74% 255.55% 
 9 Peter Osborne 77.30% 86.84% 80.95% 245.09% 
 10 Allan Jones 65.96% 87.50% 78.59% 232.05% 
 11 Garry Gildersleeves 100.00% 100.00% 95.36% 295.36% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 795.99% 

 Ran 2 Club Name   Surfcasting & Angling Club (2) 
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 39 Malcolm Head 87.94% 80.76% 81.12% 249.82% 
 40 Ian Cook 91.49% 91.02% 90.44% 272.95% 
 41 George Raftis 29.79% 77.31% 70.68% 177.78% 
 42 George Holman 99.29% 56.91% 100.00% 256.20% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 778.97% 

 Ran 3 Club Name   Melville Amateur Angling Club  
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 21 Mick Burgin  73.05% 93.42% 73.71% 240.18% 
 0   0.00% 
 0   0.00% 
 0   0.00% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 240.18% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 

 Juniors Team Results Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran 1 Club Name   Surfcasting & Angling Club (1) 
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 13 Andrew Stoeckel 100.00% 38.91% 67.32% 206.23% 
 14 Andrew Pekaar 88.10% 100.00% 100.00% 288.10% 
 15 Stephen Pekaar 28.57% 20.95% 0.00% 49.53% 
 0   0.00% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 543.85% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 

 Mini Juniors Team Results Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran 1 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club  
 Artificial  56 
 Accuracy Bait Gram Total 
 37 Emily Hughes 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 300.00% 
 38 Jessica Hughes 100.00% 63.46% 73.23% 236.69% 
 0   0.00% 
 0   0.00% 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 536.69% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 



 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Accuracy Results - Teams and Individual 

 Mens Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %  

 1 28 Joe Pullella OSAC Beach 20 11 24 23 22 19 18 16 153 100.00% 
 2 27 Nick Allsworth  OSAC Beach 21 20 24 22 12 12 23 16 150 98.04% 
 3 3 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 23 17 9 17 19 18 17 19 139 90.85% 
 4 23 Jeff Hewton OSAC Beach 0 14 23 19 13 21 23 21 134 87.58% 
 5 32 Mike Bailey Bunbury  3 22 17 22 23 21 11 12 131 85.62% 
 6 29 Kevin Hughes Bunbury  12 14 24 21 19 0 13 20 123 80.39% 
 7 26 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 9 7 22 23 0 10 21 20 112 73.20% 
 8 33 Chas Riegert Bunbury  10 1 19 23 11 14 17 14 109 71.24% 
 9 7 Peter Pekaar Surfcasters 13 12 24 8 0 9 22 9 97 63.40% 
 10 19 Scott Rolls Melville 9 16 11 11 16 13 0 20 96 62.75% 
 11 25 Joe Horvath OSAC Beach 0 3 21 21 17 0 16 14 92 60.13% 
 12 2 Scott Maloney Surfcasters 16 15 16 18 0 8 17 0 90 58.82% 
 13 22 Tony Ong OSAC Beach 4 21 22 9 0 5 18 10 89 58.17% 
 14 1 Malcolm Harris  Surfcasters 14 5 0 24 18 0 9 9 79 51.63% 
 15 20 Jason Pember Melville 0 0 14 17 0 14 20 12 77 50.33% 
 16 24 Ric Cameron OSAC Beach 0 0 22 25 0 15 0 7 69 45.10% 
 17 6 Eric Parker  Surfcasters 4 6 18 7 1 0 23 9 68 44.44% 
 18 30 Stuart Plummer Bunbury  9 8 20 0 0 5 14 6 62 40.52% 
 19 5 Andrew Aubrey Surfcasters 19 0 4 6 0 8 2 21 60 39.22% 
 20 4 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 0 0 4 0 10 19 4 14 51 33.33% 
 21 31 Rory King  Bunbury  9 6 0 0 0 17 0 14 46 30.07% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Accuracy Results - Teams and Individual 

 Ladies Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %  

 1 34 Janet Hughes Bunbury  23 20 17 14 0 5 23 11 113 100.00% 
 2 44 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 22 18 12 21 3 15 6 14 111 98.23% 
 3 18 Wendy Hansen Surfcasters 0 2 20 18 0 0 16 17 73 64.60% 
 4 16 Vix Alexander Surfcasters 1 15 24 0 20 0 0 8 68 60.18% 
 5 35 Paula Hughes Bunbury  5 0 14 0 0 20 10 0 49 43.36% 
 6 36 Wendy Bockman Bunbury  6 0 0 0 3 9 23 0 41 36.28% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Accuracy Results - Teams and Individual 

 Veterans Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %  

 1 11 Garry Gildersleeves Surfcasters 14 23 17 11 12 21 23 20 141 100.00% 
 2 42 George Holman Surfcasters 13 17 21 18 4 20 23 24 140 99.29% 
 3 12 Trevor Stam Surfcasters 23 14 16 22 11 12 21 19 138 97.87% 
 4 40 Ian Cook Surfcasters 13 9 19 23 9 17 24 15 129 91.49% 
 5 39 Malcolm Head Surfcasters 2 18 16 22 16 11 21 18 124 87.94% 
 6 8 Bob Henderson Surfcasters 6 21 19 25 20 4 17 12 124 87.94% 
 7 9 Peter Osborne Surfcasters 0 15 21 9 6 14 20 24 109 77.30% 
 8 21 Mick Burgin  Melville 10 0 17 17 19 0 18 22 103 73.05% 
 9 10 Allan Jones Surfcasters 18 3 0 18 10 14 6 24 93 65.96% 
 10 43 John Crompton Surfcasters 13 12 0 14 3 6 7 1 56 39.72% 
 11 41 George Raftis Surfcasters 15 0 0 0 5 10 0 12 42 29.79% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Accuracy Results - Teams and Individual 

 Juniors Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %  

 1 13 Andrew Stoeckel Surfcasters 9 15 3 14 15 5 2 21 84 100.00% 
 2 14 Andrew Pekaar Surfcasters 10 18 21 8 0 7 1 9 74 88.10% 
 3 15 Stephen Pekaar Surfcasters 0 0 15 9 0 0 0 0 24 28.57% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Accuracy Results - Teams and Individual 

 Mini Juniors  Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %  

 1 38 Jessica Hughes Bunbury  0 0 14 24 0 0 0 0 38 100.00% 
 2 37 Emily Hughes Bunbury  14 3 20 1 0 0 0 0 38 100.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 56g Results - Teams 

 Mens Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 33 Chas Riegert Bunbury  170.3 153.3 323.6 100.00% 
 2 32 Mike Bailey Bunbury  146.9 153.3 300.2 92.77% 
 3 1 Malcolm Harris  Surfcasters 147.5 146.1 293.6 90.73% 
 4 28 Joe Pullella OSAC Beach 154.6 134.2 288.8 89.25% 
 5 31 Rory King  Bunbury  137.9 146.8 284.7 87.98% 
 6 27 Nick Allsworth  OSAC Beach 142.7 141.3 284.0 87.76% 
 7 29 Kevin Hughes Bunbury  132.7 136.6 269.3 83.22% 
 8 7 Peter Pekaar Surfcasters 127.3 138.8 266.1 82.23% 
 9 22 Tony Ong OSAC Beach 134.5 129.7 264.2 81.64% 
 10 6 Eric Parker  Surfcasters 135.4 126.6 262.0 80.96% 
 11 26 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 120.2 127.6 247.8 76.58% 
 12 19 Scott Rolls Melville 120.4 124.9 245.3 75.80% 
 13 2 Scott Maloney Surfcasters 123.2 118.6 241.8 74.72% 
 14 5 Andrew Aubrey Surfcasters 111.3 129.5 240.8 74.41% 
 15 20 Jason Pember Melville 109.6 126.8 236.4 73.05% 
 16 25 Joe Horvath OSAC Beach 102.0 111.3 213.3 65.91% 
 17 30 Stuart Plummer Bunbury  94.60 109.2 203.8 62.98% 
 18 24 Ric Cameron OSAC Beach 102.3 96.80 199.1 61.53% 
 19 4 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 96.40 100.7 197.1 60.91% 
 20 3 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 0.00 137.3 137.3 42.43% 
 21 23 Jeff Hewton OSAC Beach 0.00 131.6 131.6 40.67% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 56g Results - Teams 

 Ladies Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 44 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 99.50 103.7 203.2 100.00% 
 2 16 Vix Alexander Surfcasters 99.20 101.8 201.0 98.92% 
 3 36 Wendy Bockman Bunbury  80.20 87.80 168.0 82.68% 
 4 34 Janet Hughes Bunbury  78.20 83.60 161.8 79.63% 
 5 35 Paula Hughes Bunbury  75.10 75.10 150.2 73.92% 
 6 18 Wendy Hansen Surfcasters 73.60 64.00 137.6 67.72% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 56g Results - Teams 

 Veterans Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 42 George Holman Surfcasters 144.8 152.3 297.1 100.00% 
 2 11 Garry Gildersleeves Surfcasters 141.5 141.8 283.3 95.36% 
 3 40 Ian Cook Surfcasters 130.5 138.2 268.7 90.44% 
 4 39 Malcolm Head Surfcasters 122.4 118.6 241.0 81.12% 
 5 9 Peter Osborne Surfcasters 125.1 115.4 240.5 80.95% 
 6 10 Allan Jones Surfcasters 116.6 116.9 233.5 78.59% 
 7 8 Bob Henderson Surfcasters 137.6 90.40 228.0 76.74% 
 8 21 Mick Burgin  Melville 108.4 110.6 219.0 73.71% 
 9 41 George Raftis Surfcasters 109.1 100.9 210.0 70.68% 
 10 43 John Crompton Surfcasters 75.50 79.80 155.3 52.27% 
 11 12 Trevor Stam Surfcasters 23.60 29.70 53.30 17.94% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 56g Results - Teams 

 Juniors Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 14 Andrew Pekaar Surfcasters 120.3 120.5 240.8 100.00% 
 2 13 Andrew Stoeckel Surfcasters 81.40 80.70 162.1 67.32% 
 3 15 Stephen Pekaar Surfcasters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 56g Results - Teams 

 Mini Juniors  Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 37 Emily Hughes Bunbury  43.10 51.40 94.50 100.00% 
 2 38 Jessica Hughes Bunbury  32.20 37.00 69.20 73.23% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Teams 

 Mens Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 33 Chas Riegert Bunbury  147.3 142.6 289.9 100.00% 
 2 27 Nick Allsworth  OSAC Beach 133.8 148.3 282.1 97.31% 
 3 2 Scott Maloney Surfcasters 125.5 139.0 264.5 91.24% 
 4 3 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 132.8 127.7 260.5 89.86% 
 5 22 Tony Ong OSAC Beach 126.7 131.3 258.0 89.00% 
 6 29 Kevin Hughes Bunbury  122.5 127.6 250.1 86.27% 
 7 32 Mike Bailey Bunbury  126.8 121.7 248.5 85.72% 
 8 23 Jeff Hewton OSAC Beach 112.4 129.6 242.0 83.48% 
 9 31 Rory King  Bunbury  104.0 134.3 238.3 82.20% 
 10 4 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 105.9 130.6 236.5 81.58% 
 11 26 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 106.0 119.0 225.0 77.61% 
 12 1 Malcolm Harris  Surfcasters 144.5 80.00 224.5 77.44% 
 13 25 Joe Horvath OSAC Beach 98.90 124.1 223.0 76.92% 
 14 5 Andrew Aubrey Surfcasters 126.0 90.80 216.8 74.78% 
 15 7 Peter Pekaar Surfcasters 117.9 98.00 215.9 74.47% 
 16 6 Eric Parker  Surfcasters 103.3 109.7 213.0 73.47% 
 17 24 Ric Cameron OSAC Beach 97.50 113.7 211.2 72.85% 
 18 30 Stuart Plummer Bunbury  92.00 103.6 195.6 67.47% 
 19 28 Joe Pullella OSAC Beach 90.90 99.30 190.2 65.61% 
 20 20 Jason Pember Melville 110.5 76.40 186.9 64.47% 
 21 19 Scott Rolls Melville 118.1 0.00 118.1 40.74% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Teams 

 Ladies Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 16 Vix Alexander Surfcasters 86.50 83.80 170.3 100.00% 
 2 44 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 82.00 81.00 163.0 95.71% 
 3 36 Wendy Bockman Bunbury  72.30 73.80 146.1 85.79% 
 4 18 Wendy Hansen Surfcasters 59.30 51.20 110.5 64.89% 
 5 34 Janet Hughes Bunbury  85.10 0.00 85.10 49.97% 
 6 35 Paula Hughes Bunbury  76.00 0.00 76.00 44.63% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Teams 

 Veterans Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 11 Garry Gildersleeves Surfcasters 129.9 128.4 258.3 100.00% 
 2 21 Mick Burgin  Melville 115.0 126.3 241.3 93.42% 
 3 40 Ian Cook Surfcasters 117.7 117.4 235.1 91.02% 
 4 8 Bob Henderson Surfcasters 118.0 116.7 234.7 90.86% 
 5 10 Allan Jones Surfcasters 109.9 116.1 226.0 87.50% 
 6 9 Peter Osborne Surfcasters 103.5 120.8 224.3 86.84% 
 7 39 Malcolm Head Surfcasters 109.3 99.30 208.6 80.76% 
 8 41 George Raftis Surfcasters 97.20 102.5 199.7 77.31% 
 9 43 John Crompton Surfcasters 71.40 82.90 154.3 59.74% 
 10 42 George Holman Surfcasters 0.00 147.0 147.0 56.91% 
 11 12 Trevor Stam Surfcasters 61.30 61.50 122.8 47.54% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Teams 

 Juniors Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 14 Andrew Pekaar Surfcasters 106.4 113.6 220.0 100.00% 
 2 13 Andrew Stoeckel Surfcasters 0.00 85.60 85.60 38.91% 
 3 15 Stephen Pekaar Surfcasters 46.10 0.00 46.10 20.95% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Teams 

 Mini Juniors  Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 37 Emily Hughes Bunbury  52.00 40.50 92.50 100.00% 
 2 38 Jessica Hughes Bunbury  27.80 30.90 58.70 63.46% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Individual  

 Mens Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 1 Malcolm Harris  Surfcasters 142.4 145.7 288.1 100.00% 
 2 27 Nick Allsworth  OSAC Beach 151.5 131.0 282.5 98.06% 
 3 32 Mike Bailey Bunbury  137.4 138.9 276.3 95.90% 
 4 3 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 126.3 135.2 261.5 90.77% 
 5 2 Scott Maloney Surfcasters 130.6 123.8 254.4 88.30% 
 6 19 Scott Rolls Melville 122.1 131.6 253.7 88.06% 
 7 29 Kevin Hughes Bunbury  122.8 129.2 252.0 87.47% 
 8 31 Rory King  Bunbury  117.1 134.4 251.5 87.30% 
 9 23 Jeff Hewton OSAC Beach 125.5 116.1 241.6 83.86% 
 10 5 Andrew Aubrey Surfcasters 120.5 114.2 234.7 81.46% 
 11 20 Jason Pember Melville 121.9 112.5 234.4 81.36% 
 12 26 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 112.8 118.7 231.5 80.35% 
 13 7 Peter Pekaar Surfcasters 116.6 108.5 225.1 78.13% 
 14 24 Ric Cameron OSAC Beach 99.70 105.1 204.8 71.09% 
 15 25 Joe Horvath OSAC Beach 98.70 99.60 198.3 68.83% 
 16 4 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 99.00 96.10 195.1 67.72% 
 17 30 Stuart Plummer Bunbury  86.60 93.40 180.0 62.48% 
 18 33 Chas Riegert Bunbury  151.4 0.00 151.4 52.55% 
 19 28 Joe Pullella OSAC Beach 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
 20 6 Eric Parker  Surfcasters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
 21 22 Tony Ong OSAC Beach 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Individual  

 Ladies Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 34 Janet Hughes Bunbury  81.00 88.40 169.4 100.00% 
 2 16 Vix Alexander Surfcasters 78.10 79.30 157.4 92.92% 
 3 44 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 74.50 76.10 150.6 88.90% 
 4 35 Paula Hughes Bunbury  73.40 76.90 150.3 88.72% 
 5 18 Wendy Hansen Surfcasters 50.80 57.80 108.6 64.11% 
 6 36 Wendy Bockman Bunbury  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Individual  

 Veterans Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 42 George Holman Surfcasters 144.0 146.7 290.7 100.00% 
 2 11 Garry Gildersleeves Surfcasters 129.8 133.0 262.8 90.40% 
 3 40 Ian Cook Surfcasters 125.1 129.2 254.3 87.48% 
 4 21 Mick Burgin  Melville 115.4 129.5 244.9 84.24% 
 5 8 Bob Henderson Surfcasters 124.6 114.0 238.6 82.08% 
 6 9 Peter Osborne Surfcasters 117.6 114.5 232.1 79.84% 
 7 10 Allan Jones Surfcasters 112.9 115.8 228.7 78.67% 
 8 39 Malcolm Head Surfcasters 98.70 106.8 205.5 70.69% 
 9 41 George Raftis Surfcasters 111.5 92.30 203.8 70.11% 
 10 12 Trevor Stam Surfcasters 74.70 86.60 161.3 55.49% 
 11 43 John Crompton Surfcasters 0.00 81.60 81.60 28.07% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Individual  

 Juniors Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 14 Andrew Pekaar Surfcasters 113.6 103.7 217.3 100.00% 
 2 13 Andrew Stoeckel Surfcasters 0.00 82.70 82.70 38.06% 
 3 15 Stephen Pekaar Surfcasters 63.70 0.00 63.70 29.31% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 Artificial Bait Results - Individual  

 Mini Juniors  Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 37 Emily Hughes Bunbury  46.50 43.40 89.90 100.00% 
 2 38 Jessica Hughes Bunbury  29.50 0.00 29.50 32.81% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 112g Results - Individual 

 Mens Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 1 Malcolm Harris  Surfcasters 156.2 173.9 330.1 100.00% 
 2 31 Rory King  Bunbury  159.7 168.8 328.5 99.52% 
 3 27 Nick Allsworth  OSAC Beach 157.9 161.6 319.5 96.79% 
 4 32 Mike Bailey Bunbury  161.9 157.6 319.5 96.79% 
 5 3 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 167.0 149.9 316.9 96.00% 
 6 23 Jeff Hewton OSAC Beach 149.3 147.3 296.6 89.85% 
 7 7 Peter Pekaar Surfcasters 141.3 149.0 290.3 87.94% 
 8 2 Scott Maloney Surfcasters 148.4 140.0 288.4 87.37% 
 9 29 Kevin Hughes Bunbury  146.4 138.9 285.3 86.43% 
 10 19 Scott Rolls Melville 143.4 140.0 283.4 85.85% 
 11 26 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 129.1 135.5 264.6 80.16% 
 12 20 Jason Pember Melville 140.9 119.9 260.8 79.01% 
 13 5 Andrew Aubrey Surfcasters 127.3 128.7 256.0 77.55% 
 14 24 Ric Cameron OSAC Beach 118.7 115.8 234.5 71.04% 
 15 25 Joe Horvath OSAC Beach 120.5 111.0 231.5 70.13% 
 16 4 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 120.7 95.40 216.1 65.47% 
 17 30 Stuart Plummer Bunbury  0.00 75.90 75.90 22.99% 
 18 6 Eric Parker  Surfcasters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
 19 28 Joe Pullella OSAC Beach 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
 20 22 Tony Ong OSAC Beach 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
 21 33 Chas Riegert Bunbury  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 112g Results - Individual 

 Ladies Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 16 Vix Alexander Surfcasters 110.1 99.20 209.3 100.00% 
 2 44 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 104.6 94.20 198.8 94.98% 
 3 35 Paula Hughes Bunbury  97.50 98.00 195.5 93.41% 
 4 34 Janet Hughes Bunbury  95.80 96.70 192.5 91.97% 
 5 18 Wendy Hansen Surfcasters 77.10 90.10 167.2 79.89% 
 6 36 Wendy Bockman Bunbury  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 112g Results - Individual 

 Veterans Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 42 George Holman Surfcasters 172.3 178.9 351.2 100.00% 
 2 11 Garry Gildersleeves Surfcasters 156.1 154.6 310.7 88.47% 
 3 21 Mick Burgin  Melville 142.4 153.6 296.0 84.28% 
 4 40 Ian Cook Surfcasters 148.9 138.1 287.0 81.72% 
 5 8 Bob Henderson Surfcasters 138.7 137.5 276.2 78.64% 
 6 10 Allan Jones Surfcasters 135.8 132.0 267.8 76.25% 
 7 39 Malcolm Head Surfcasters 129.3 126.4 255.7 72.81% 
 8 41 George Raftis Surfcasters 123.4 120.8 244.2 69.53% 
 9 43 John Crompton Surfcasters 106.5 93.90 200.4 57.06% 
 10 12 Trevor Stam Surfcasters 70.10 90.00 160.1 45.59% 
 11 9 Peter Osborne Surfcasters 0.00 130.4 130.4 37.13% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 112g Results - Individual 

 Juniors Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 15 Stephen Pekaar Surfcasters 83.00 62.50 145.5 100.00% 
 2 14 Andrew Pekaar Surfcasters 0.00 125.3 125.3 86.12% 
 3 13 Andrew Stoeckel Surfcasters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2006/200 State Drycasting Championships 
 112g Results - Individual 

 Mini Juniors  Run on Sunday 29 October 2006 

 Ran Caster # Name Club 1 2 Total %  

 1 37 Emily Hughes Bunbury  45.60 52.20 97.80 100.00% 
 2 38 Jessica Hughes Bunbury  36.00 28.10 64.10 65.54% 
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